
Euclid Blade & Edge Celebrate Skating 
Competition Schedule 

 Event Venue Date Warm-up Start 

 1 Basic 8 - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 7:50  8:00 AM 
 Harrold, Mackenzie Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Weiss, Keara Mentor Civic Arena 

 2 Basic 7 - Group: A Flag end 1/10/2009 7:50  8:00 AM 
 Kennedy, Hope Wooster Figure Skating Club 
 Medicus, Mia Kent SC 
 Semety, Kara The Pond 

 3 Basic 6 - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 8:10 AM 
 Amoroso, Chloe Brooklyn FSC 
 Conway, Aedan Strongsville SC 
 Price, Emma Mentor Civic Arena 
 Vetter, Grace Hoover Arena 

 4 Basic 6 - Group: B Flag end 1/10/2009 8:10 AM 
 Dondorfer, Hale  Mentor Civic Arena y
 Noble, Madison Kent SC 
 Pastor, Caroline Mentor FSC 
 Payne, Cecilia Pavilion SC 
 Robinson, Delia Pavilion SC 

 5 Basic 5 - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 8:22 AM 
 Conway, Fiona Strongsville SC 
 Driscoll, Mari s Pavilion SC u
 Hutton, Kelly Mahoning Valley FSC 
 Rapposelli, Gabriella The Pond 
 Senkar, Laura Forestwood FSC 

 6 Basic 5 - Group: B Flag end 1/10/2009 8:22 AM 
 Boru, Madalena Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Lizzini, Alyssa Brooklyn Recreation Center 
 Moentmann, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Saltzman, Julia Gilmour FSC 
 Sullivan, Kaitll  Chagrin Valley FSC yn
 Zentner, Anna Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 

 7 Basic 4 - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 8:36 AM 
 Adkins, Hannah Forestwood FSC 
 Leary, Alaina Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Pastor, Cade Mentor FSC 
 Reikowski, Catherine Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Zonza, Abby Brooklyn FSC 

 8 Basic 4 - Group: B Flag end 1/10/2009 8:36 AM 
 Lupiychuk, Kristina Strongsville SC 
 Marksberry, Sy ney Kent State University Ice Arena d
 Nowak, Alyss  Gilmour Academy Ice Arena e
 Quarm, Carly Gilmour FSC 
 Stafford, Gianna Gilmour FSC 

 9 Basic 3 - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 8:48 AM 
 Apanasewicz, Samantha Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Grandstaff, Zoey Mentor Civic Arena 
 Hobbs, Madelyn Wooster Figure Skating Club 
 Marquardt, Erica Brooklyn Recreation Center 
 Munn, Peyton Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 

 10 Basic 3 - Group: B Flag end 1/10/2009 8:48 AM 
 Boru, Eleanor Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Bradsih, Regan Ice Land USA 
 Ramos, Eviana Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Salindo, Mikayla Dan Kostel Recreation Complex 
 Steven, Sara Mentor Civic Arena 
 
 
 
 
 



 Event Venue Date Warm-up Start 
 

 11 Basic 3 - Group: C Lobby end 1/10/2009 9:00 AM 
 Boden, Michelle Strongsville SC 
 Brown, Danielle Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Davis, Kristian  Ice Land USA a
 Gatanas, Bess Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Song, Stephanie Chagrin Valley FSC 

 12 Basic 2 - Group: A Flag end 1/10/2009 9:00 AM 
 Apanasewicz, Andrew Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Mastandrea, Lucy Mentor FSC 
 Oresanya, Orimilo Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Steinberger, Tara Mentor FSC 

 13 Basic 2 - Group: B Lobby end 1/10/2009 9:12 AM 
 Hairston, Lyna  Pavilion SC e
 Legan, Reese Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 
 Qanungo, Disha Cleveland Heights Pavilion 
 Voronkin, Katrina Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 

 14 Basic 2 - Group: C Flag end 1/10/2009 9:12 AM 
 Croy, Hannah Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Mateosky, Rach l Mentor FSC e
 Nowak, Lindsey Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 
 Oresanya, Tiolu Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Seger, Amelia Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 

 15 Adult Basic 2 - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 9:24 AM 
 Booth, Kellyann Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Ellis, Jennife  Clifford E. Orr Arena r
 Merritt, Colin Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Oresanya, Ronke Clifford E. Orr Arena 

 16 Basic 1 - Group: A Flag end 1/10/2009 9:24 AM 
 Thompson, Paige Kent State University Ice Arena 

 17 Snowplow Sam Compulsory - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 9:34 AM 
 Conway, Liam Strongsville SC 
 Melzer, Aurora Forestwood FSC 
 Soltanian, Sophie Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 

 18 Ladies No Test Compulsory Moves - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 9:42 AM 
 Brejcha, Stefanie Mentor FSC 
 Davidian, Anahis Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Mroz, Kristen Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Spencer, Camden Gilmour FSC 
 Zilich, Grayson Chagrin Valley FSC 

 19 Ladies No Test Compulsory Moves - Group: B Flag end 1/10/2009 9:42 AM 
 Dekker, Anna Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Forrest, Marielle Gilmour FSC 
 Pinzone, Michaela Forestwood FSC 
 Runyon, Jessica Winterhurst FSC 
 Vincent, Victoria Brooklyn FSC 

 20 Ladies Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves – Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 9:55 AM 
 Grohe, Samantha Kent SC 
 Lesperance, Quinn Pavilion SC 
 Mastandrea, S mmer Mentor FSC u
 O Brien, Annie Mentor FSC 
 Wills, Tori Mentor FSC 

 21 Ladies Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves – Group: B Flag end 1/10/2009 9:55 AM 
 Driscoll, Astra Pavilion SC 
 Grohe, Olivia Kent SC 
 Lally, Hannah Gilmour FSC 
 Martin, Autumn Mentor FSC 
 Schultz, Julia Gilmour FSC 
 Talpas, Ashley Cleveland Skating Club 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Event Venue Date Warm-up Start 
 

 22 Ladies Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves – Group: C Lobby end 1/10/2009 10:10 AM 
 Baker, Alexa Center Ice SC 
 DeMuesy, Amanda Center Ice SC 
 Janes, Kaitlin Mentor FSC 
 Kyle, Morgan Center Ice SC 
 Sivillo, Jess ca Mentor FSC i
 Smith, Allie The Pond 

 23 Ladies Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves – Group: D Flag end 1/10/2009 10:10 AM 
 Bailey, Sami Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Janes, Francesca Mentor FSC 
 Krebs, Natalie Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Maynard, Kaitlyn Alice Noble Ice Arena 
 Musick, Amy Center Ice SC 
 Price, Morgan Mentor FSC 

 24 Adult Pre-Bronze Compulsory Moves - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 10:45 AM 
 Cool, Barb Cleveland Skating Club 
 Morgan-Henley, Chandra Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 

 25 Mens Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves – Group: A Flag end 1/10/2009 10:45 AM 
 McFarland, Patrick Brooklyn FSC 
 Spagnola, Andrew Brooklyn FSC 

 26 Freeskate 1 Compulsory - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 10:55 AM 
 Cubic, Tiffany Strongsville SC 
 Dopson, Samantha Garfield Heights FSC 
 Duke, Alyssa Strongsville SC 
 Mail, Alexandra Kent SC 
 Misock, Stephani  Kent State University Ice Arena e
 Skala, Stephanie Mentor FSC 

 27 Freeskate 1 Compulsory - Group: B Flag end 1/10/2009 10:55 AM 
 Faverty, Paige Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Knox, Chardonnay Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Samblanet, Samantha Kent SC 
 Simpson, Autumn Kent SC 
 Smith, Rachel Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Tacchio, Brittany Kent State University Ice Arena 

 28 Freeskate 2 Compulsory - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 11:10 AM 
 Fauss, Katelyn Forestwood FSC 
 Sullivan, Katie Mentor Civic Arena 
 Vidmar, Olivia Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 

 29 Freeskate 3 Compulsory - Group: A Flag end 1/10/2009 11:10 AM 
 Johnson, Megan Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Khan, Xavier Brooklyn Recreation Center 
 Musick, Amy Center Ice SC 

 30 Freeskate 5 Compulsory - Group: A Flag end 1/10/2009 11:10 AM 
 Bonner, Kimberly Kent SC 

 31 Ladies Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 11:21 AM 
 Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice SC 
 Haverdill, Emily Forestwood FSC 
 Matejovich, Kelly Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Protiva, Christine Forestwood FSC 
 Rhoades, Jordyn Kent SC 

 32 Ladies Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group: B Flag end 1/10/2009 11:21 AM 
 Bak, Delane  Forestwood FSC y
 Bihari, Anna Gilmour FSC 
 Bruyere, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Dilling, Michelle Center Ice SC 
 Salamone, Maria Mentor FSC 

 33 Ladies Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group: C Lobby end 1/10/2009 11:35 AM 
 Bartel, Andrea Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Cavcey, Morg n Kent SC a
 Essel, Rache  Euclid Blade & Edge FSC l
 Miller, Alexis Individual Member 
 Mroz, Tia Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Weaver, Ashlee Mentor FSC 



 Event Venue Date Warm-up Start 

 34 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves – Group: A Flag end 1/10/2009 11:35 AM 
 Davis, Kelly Gilmour FSC 
 Doleh, Emily Strongsville SC 
 Flaatrud, Tatum Winterhurst FSC 
 Obreza, Isabella Kent SC 
 Rapposelli, Francesca Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Stefan, Amelia Center Ice SC 

 35 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves – Group:B Lobby end 1/10/2009 11:51 AM 
 Cohen, Mara Shaker FSC 
 Collins, Hannah Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Mann, McKenzi  Mentor FSC e
 Reichad, Jessie Mentor FSC 
 Terrion, Rylie Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Zurakowski, Madison Center Ice SC 

 36 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves – Group:C Flag end 1/10/2009 11:51 AM 
 Fisher, Samantha Gilmour FSC 
 McFarland, Kar n Brooklyn FSC e
 Novick, Rachel Shaker FSC 
 Oliver, Morgan Mentor FSC 
 Radesic, Miranda Brooklyn FSC 
 Rubinski, Izabele Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Williams, Rachel Center Ice SC 
 Zeager, Marjorie Kent SC 

 37 Ladies Beginner Spins - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 12:09 PM 
 Gentry, Chloey Wooster Figure Skating Club 
 Hertzing, Jordyn Mentor FSC 
 Maynard, Kaitlyn Alice Noble Ice Arena 
 Sullivan, Kaitllyn Chagrin Valley FSC 

 38 Ladies Preliminary Spins - Group: A Flag end 1/10/2009 12:09 PM 
 Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice SC 
 Haverdill, Emil  Forestwood FSC y
 Jackson, Katie Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Protiva, Christine Forestwood FSC 
 Spagnola, Janelle Brooklyn FSC 
 Weaver, Ashlee Mentor FSC 

 39 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group: A Lobby end 1/10/2009 12:25 PM 
 Cohen, Mara Shaker FSC 
 Flaatrud, Tatum Winterhurst FSC 
 Obreza, Isabella Kent SC 
 Terrion, Ry ie Chagrin Valley FSC l
 Xun, Ruby Strongsville SC 
 Zurakowski, Madison Center Ice SC 

 40 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group: B Flag end 1/10/2009 12:25 PM 
 Bruyere, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Martin, Lauren Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Matejovich, Kelly Chagrin Valley FSC 
 McFarland, Kar n Brooklyn FSC e
 Novick, Rachel Shaker FSC 
 Radesic, Miranda Brooklyn FSC 
 Rubinski, Izabele Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 

 41 Basic 8 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 1:01 PM 
 Bell, Amber Garfield Heights FSC 
 Garlitz, Ashley Kent State University Ice Arena 
 McBride, Lucy Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 

 42 Basic 8 Program - Group: B Entire rink 1/10/2009 1:01 PM 
 Harrold, Mackenzie Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Lally, Hannah Gilmour FSC 
 Monaghan, Jessica Brooklyn Recreation Center 
 Schultz, Julia Gilmour FSC 

 43 Basic 6 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 1:18 PM 
 Amoroso, Chloe Brooklyn FSC 
 Audino, Lindsey Hoover Arena 
 Snyder, Andrea Ice Land USA 
 Young, Grace Cleveland Heights Pavilion 
 



 Event Venue Date Warm-up Start 

 44 Basic 6 Program - Group: B Entire rink 1/10/2009 1:29 PM 
 Conway, Aedan Strongsville SC 
 Kennedy, Hope Wooster Figure Skating Club 
 Price, Emma Mentor Civic Arena 
 Vetter, Grace Hoover Arena 

 45 Basic 6 Program - Group: C Entire rink 1/10/2009 1:40 PM 
 Mendez, Alexis Brooklyn FSC 
 Noble, Madison Kent SC 
 Pastor, Caroline Mentor FSC 
 Payne, Cecilia Pavilion SC 
 Rini, Cassandra Garfield Heights FSC 
 Robinson, Delia Pavilion SC 

 46 Basic 5 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 1:53 PM 
 Conway, Fio a Strongsville SC n
 Hutton, Kelly Mahoning Valley FSC 
 Senkar, Laura Forestwood FSC 

 47 Basic 5 Program - Group: B Entire rink 1/10/2009 1:53 PM 
 Boru, Madalena Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Moentmann, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Saltzman, Julia Gilmour FSC 
 Sullivan, Kaitllyn Chagrin Valley FSC 

 48 Basic 4 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 2:10 PM 
 Leary, Alaina Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Quarm, Carly Gilmour FSC 
 Reikowski, Cath rine Kent State University Ice Arena e
 Stafford, Gianna Gilmour FSC 

 49 Adult Basic 2 Program - Group: B Entire rink 1/10/2009 2:21 PM 
 Booth, Kellyann Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Ellis, Jennife  Clifford E. Orr Arena r
 Merritt, Colin Clifford E. Orr Arena 

 50 Basic 3 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 2:31 PM 
 Hobbs, Madel n Wooster Figure Skating Club y
 Munn, Peyton Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 
 Ramos, Eviana Clifford E. Orr Arena 
 Salindo, Mikayla Dan Kostel Recreation Complex 

 51 Basic 3 Program - Group: B Entire rink 1/10/2009 2:31 PM 
 Boru, Eleanor Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Brown, Danielle Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Seals, Diamond Pavilion SC 
 Song, Stephanie Chagrin Valley FSC 

 52 Basic 2 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 2:50 PM 
 Hairston, Lyna  Pavilion SC e
 Legan, Reese Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 
 Mastandrea, Luc  Mentor FSC y
 Qanungo, Disha Cleveland Heights Pavilion 
 Voronkin, Katrina Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 
 Williams, Brooke Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 

 53 Basic 1 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 3:05 PM 
 Thompson, Paige Kent State University Ice Arena 

 54 Snowplow Sam Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 3:05 PM 
 Melzer, Aurora Forestwood FSC 
 Soltanian, Sophie Gilmour Academy Ice Arena 

 55 Freeskate 1 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 3:34 PM 
 Duke, Alyssa Strongsville SC 
 Logterman, Chloe Winterhurst FSC 
 O Brien, Annie Mentor FSC 
 Skala, Stephanie Mentor FSC 
 Ulchaker, Marissa Winterhurst FSC 

 

  

 



 Event Venue Date Warm-up Start 

56 Freeskate 1 Program - Group: B Entire rink 1/10/2009 3:50 PM 
 Cubic, Tiffany Strongsville SC 
 Dopson, Samantha Garfield Heights FSC 
 Lockshine, Madelyn Brooklyn Recreation Center 
 Mail, Alexandra Kent SC 
 Misock, Stephanie Kent State University Ice Arena 

 57 Freeskate 1 Program - Group: C Entire rink 1/10/2009 4:06 PM 
 Boden, Fiona Strongsville SC 
 Katz, Charna Thornton Park Ice Rink 
 Shryock, Allison Winterhurst Ice Rink 
 Simpson, Autumn Kent SC 
 Zonza, Ashley Brooklyn FSC 

 58 Freeskate 1 Program - Group: D Entire rink 1/10/2009 4:22 PM 
 Faverty, Paige Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Knox, Chardo nay Euclid Blade & Edge FSC n
 Price, Morgan Mentor FSC 
 Samblanet, Samantha Kent SC 
 Smith, Rachel Kent State University Ice Arena 
 Tacchio, Brittany Kent State University Ice Arena 

 59 Freeskate 2 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 4:40 PM 
 Fauss, Katelyn Forestwood FSC 
 Sullivan, Katie Mentor Civic Arena 

 60 Freeskate 3 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 4:40 PM 
 Khan, Xavier Brooklyn Recreation Center 

 61 Freeskate 5 Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 4:40 PM 
 Bonner, Kimberly Kent SC 

 62 Adult Bronze Freeskate Program - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 4:54 PM 
 Morgan-Henley, Chandra Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Stratoti, Jennifer Strongsville SC 

 63 Ladies Beginner Freeskate-Test Track - Group: A Entire rink 1/10/2009 5:05 PM 
 Brejcha, Stefanie Mentor FSC 
 Grohe, Samantha Kent SC 
 Lesperance, Quinn Pavilion SC 
 Mastandrea, Summer Mentor FSC 
 Wills, Tori Mentor FSC 

 64 Ladies Beginner Freeskate-Test Track - Group: B Entire rink 1/10/2009 5:22 PM 
 Grohe, Olivia Kent SC 
 Hertzing, Jordy  Mentor FSC n
 Martin, Autumn Mentor FSC 
 Sivillo, Jessica Mentor FSC 
 Talpas, Ashley Cleveland Skating Club 

 65 Ladies Beginner Freeskate-Test Track - Group: C Entire rink 1/10/2009 5:39 PM 
 Bailey, Sami Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Kyle, Morgan Center Ice SC 
 Maynard, Kaitlyn Alice Noble Ice Arena 
 Middleton, Hannah Gilmour FSC 
 Smith, Allie The Pond 

 66 Ladies Preliminary Freeskate-Test Track - Group: A Entire rink 1/11/2009 9:00 AM 
 Bihari, Anna Gilmour FSC 
 Bruyere, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice SC 
 Davis, Kelly Gilmour FSC 
 Essel, Rachel Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Oliver, Morgan Mentor FSC 
 Rubinski, Izabele Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Stacho, Hallie Mentor FSC 

 67 Ladies No Test Freeskate-Well Balanced - Group: A Entire rink 1/11/2009 9:24 AM 
 Davidian, Anahis Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Gentry, Chloe  Wooster Figure Skating Club y
 Mroz, Kristen Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Spencer, Camd  Gilmour FSC en
 Wood, Christina Shaker FSC 
 



 Event Venue Date Warm-up Start 

 68 Ladies No Test Freeskate-Well Balanced - Group: B Entire rink 1/11/2009 9:41 AM 
 Dekker, Anna Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Krebs, Natalie Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Nativio, Andriana Brooklyn FSC 
 Pinzone, Michaela Forestwood FSC 
 Zilich, Grayson Chagrin Valley FSC 

 69 Mens No Test Freeskate-Well Balanced - Group: A Entire rink 1/11/2009 9:41 AM 
 Spagnola, Andrew Brooklyn FSC 

 70 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Freeskate-Test Track – Group: A Entire rink 1/11/2009 10:01 AM 
 Doleh, Emily Strongsville SC 
 Flaatrud, Tatum Winterhurst FSC 
 Folk, Abby Mentor FSC 
 Lupica, Morgan Strongsville SC 
 Xun, Ruby Strongsville SC 

 71 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Freeskate-Test Track – Group: B Entire rink 1/11/2009 10:18 AM 
 Cohen, Mara Shaker FSC 
 Collins, Hannah Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Mann, McKenzi  Mentor FSC e
 Reichad, Jessie Mentor FSC 
 Runyon, Jessica Winterhurst FSC 

 72 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Freeskate-Test Track – Group: C Entire rink 1/11/2009 10:35 AM 
 Fisher, Samanth  Gilmour FSC a
 Forrest, Mariel  Gilmour FSC le
 Martin, Lauren Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Novick, Rachel Shaker FSC 
 Vincent, Victoria Brooklyn FSC 
 Zeager, Marjorie Kent SC 

 73 Ladies Preliminary Freeskate-Well Balanced – Group: A Entire rink 1/11/2009 10:54 AM 
 Bennett, Tori Mentor FSC 
 Haverdill, Emily Forestwood FSC 
 Pastor, Katie Mentor FSC 
 Protiva, Christine Forestwood FSC 
 Spagnola, Janelle Brooklyn FSC 

 74 Ladies Preliminary Freeskate-Well Balanced – Group;B  Entire rink 1/11/2009 11:11 AM 
 Bak, Delaney Forestwood FSC 
 Bartel, Andrea Euclid Blade & Edge FSC 
 Cavcey, Morgan Kent SC 
 Dilling, Michell  Center Ice SC e
 Jackson, Katie Chagrin Valley FSC 

 75 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Freeskate-Well Balanced – Group: A Entire rink 1/11/2009 11:28 AM 
 Obreza, Isabella Kent SC 
 Rapposelli, Franc sca Chagrin Valley FSC e
 Rhoades, Jord n Kent SC y
 Stefan, Ameli  Center Ice SC a
 Terrion, Rylie Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Zurakowski, Madison Center Ice SC 

 76 Ladies Pre-Preliminary Freeskate-Well Balanced – Group: B Entire rink 1/11/2009 11:47 AM 
 Avitsian, Anna Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Miller, Alexis Individual Member 
 Mroz, Tia Chagrin Valley FSC 
 Salamone, Mari  Mentor FSC a
 Weaver, Ashlee Mentor FSC 
 Williams, Rachel Center Ice SC 


